PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a
I2C, Nonvolatile Memory, Quad 64/256-
Position Digital potentiometers
AD5253/AD5254
REV PrB  5/6/2003
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use; nor for any infringements of patents

 TSSOP-20................................................... XXX°C/W
Package Power Dissipation = (TJMAX - TA) / θJA
Ordering Guide
Model Step RAB
(kΩ)
Temp
Range (oC)
Package
Descripti
on
Package
Option
AD5253BRU1 64 1 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5253BRU10 64 10 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5253BRU50 64 50 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5253BRU100 64 100 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5254BRU1 256 1 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5254BRU10 256 10 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5254BRU50 256 50 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
AD5254BRU100 256 100 -40/+125 TSSOP-
20
RU-20
The AD5253/AD5254 contain x,xxx transistors.
Die size: x' mil x y' mil, z' sq. mil
AD5253/AD5254 PIN CONFIGURATION
W0
B0